

## Riveredge Outdoor Learning Elementary School Governance Council

Riveredge Nature Center 4458 County Road Y Saukville, WI 53080

Thursday, August 22, 2019 8:00 am

## AGENDA – Governance Council

## 8:00 AM Reading of Public Notice & Call meeting to order

More than 24 hours prior to this public meeting of the Riveredge Outdoor Learning Elementary School Governance Council, notice of the time, place, date, and subject matter of this meeting was posted at the entrance doors at Riveredge Nature Center and the Oscar Grady Library in Saukville. A copy of the agenda was also sent to the Northern Ozaukee School District.

- 8:05 AM Approval of August 8th meeting minutes Action Item
- 8:10 AM Introduce & welcome ROLES staff
- 8:15 AM Enrollment update
- 8:25 AM Discuss back to school Open House plans
- 8:35 AM Presentation and adoption of curriculum **Action Item**
- 8:50 AM Planning & Leadership Coordinator and Lead Teacher updates
- 9:00 AM Committee updates: Governance & Finance
- 9:10 AM Policies & Committees: plan & timeline for 2019-20
- 9:20 AM Governance Council meeting plans & dates for 2019-20
- 9:30 AM Adjourn

Next meeting: Thursday, September 12, 2019 at 4:00-5:30 pm (Annual Meeting)

The mission of Riveredge Outdoor Learning Elementary School is to serve as a laboratory for outdoor learning which amplifies the outcomes of public education, serves learners of all abilities and needs, fosters a deep connection to the environment, and prepares students for success in school and life.